B.1
A
C
D
E
F
G
H

Rated frequency 50/60 Hz
Protection degree
(outside/inside electrical enclosure) IP20/IP40
Fire resistance (glow wire test) 960°C
Terminal capacity fl exible/rigid cable (mm2) 1.5/25 - 1/35
Torque 3Nm
Dimensions HxWxD (mm) 92x72x74
Weight (g) 475
 Series HD63N
Rated
current (A)
Rated fault
current (mA)
C
Cat. No. Ref. No. Pack.
3P+N 10 30 HD63NC10/030 568195 1
13 30 HD63NC13/030 568196 1
16 30 HD63NC16/030 568197 1
20 30 HD63NC20/030 568198 1
25 30 HD63NC25/030 783521 1
Series H
D
63N
B

A.45
A.24
A.24
A.24
A.24
B.21
B
Series H
D
C/D
C90E
Series HDC90E - Type A - characteristic C
10mA 30 mA 300 mA
In (A) Cat. no. Ref. no. Cat. no. Ref. no. Cat. no. Ref. no. Pack
2P 6 - - HDC90EC06/030 607880 HDC90EC06/300 607888 1/6
10 - - HDC90EC10/030 607881 HDC90EC10/300 607889 1/6
13 - - HDC90EC13/030 607882 HDC90EC13/300 607890 1/6
16 - - HDC90EC16/030 607883 HDC90EC16/300 607891 1/6
20 - - HDC90EC20/030 607884 HDC90EC20/300 607892 1/6
25 - - HDC90EC25/030 607885 HDC90EC25/300 607893 1/6
32 - - HDC90EC32/030 607886 HDC90EC32/300 607894 1/6
40 - - HDC90EC40/030 607887 HDC90EC40/300 607895 1/6
Series DC90E - Type AC - characteristic C
2P 6 - - DC90EC06/030 607896 DC90EC06/300 607904 1/6
10 - - DC90EC10/030 607897 DC90EC10/300 607905 1/6
13 - - DC90EC13/030 607898 DC90EC13/300 607906 1/6
16 - - DC90EC16/030 607899 DC90EC16/300 607907 1/6
20 - - DC90EC20/030 607900 DC90EC20/300 607908 1/6
25 - - DC90EC25/030 607901 DC90EC25/300 607909 1/6
32 - - DC90EC32/030 607902 DC90EC32/300 607910 1/6
40 - - DC90EC40/030 607903 DC90EC40/300 607911 1/6
Compact RCBOs
Compact RC
T
T

A.24
A.24
A.24
A.24
B.21
B.23
B
Series H
D
C/D
C90
Series HDC90 - Type A - characteristic B
10mA 30 mA 300 mA
In (A) Cat. no. Ref. no. Cat. no. Ref. no. Cat. no. Ref. no. Pack
2P 6 - - HDC90B06/030 607915 HDC90B06/300 607923 1/6
10 HDC90B10/010 607912 HDC90B10/030 607916 HDC90B10/300 607924 1/6
13 HDC90B13/010 607913 HDC90B13/030 607917 HDC90B13/300 607925 1/6
16 HDC90B16/010 607914 HDC90B16/030 607918 HDC90B16/300 607926 1/6
20 - - HDC90B20/030 607919 HDC90B20/300 607927 1/6
25 - - HDC90B25/030 607920 HDC90B25/300 607928 1/6
32 - - HDC90B32/030 607921 HDC90B32/300 607929 1/6
40 - - HDC90B40/030 607922 HDC90B40/300 607930 1/6
Series HDC90 - Type A - characteristic C
2P 6 - - HDC90C06/030 607934 HDC90C06/300 608193 1/6
10 HDC90C10/010 607931 HDC90C10/030 607935 HDC90C10/300 608194 1/6
13 HDC90C13/010 607932 HDC90C13/030 607936 HDC90C13/300 608195 1/6
16 HDC90C16/010 607933 HDC90C16/030 608188 HDC90C16/300 608196 1/6
20 - - HDC90C20/030 608189 HDC90C20/300 608197 1/6
25 - - HDC90C25/030 608190 HDC90C25/300 608198 1/6
32 - - HDC90C32/030 608191 HDC90C32/300 608199 1/6
40 - - HDC90C40/030 608192 HDC90C40/300 608200 1/6
Series DC90 - Type AC - characteristic B
2P 6 - - DC90B06/030 608204 DC90B06/300 608212 1/6
10 DC90B10/010 608201 DC90B10/030 608205 DC90B10/300 608213 1/6
13 DC90B13/010 608202 DC90B13/030 608206 DC90B13/300 608214 1/6
16 DC90B16/010 608203 DC90B16/030 608207 DC90B16/300 608215 1/6
20 - - DC90B20/030 608208 DC90B20/300 608216 1/6
25 - - DC90B25/030 608209 DC90B25/300 608217 1/6
32 - - DC90B32/030 608210 DC90B32/300 608218 1/6
40 - - DC90B40/030 608211 DC90B40/300 608219 1/6
Series DC90 - Type AC - characteristic C
2P 6 - - DC90C06/030 608223 DC90C06/300 608231 1/6
10 DC90C10/010 608220 DC90C10/030 608224 DC90C10/300 608232 1/6
13 DC90C13/010 608221 DC90C13/030 608225 DC90C13/300 608233 1/6
16 DC90C16/010 608222 DC90C16/030 608226 DC90C16/300 608234 1/6
20 - - DC90C20/030 608227 DC90C20/300 608235 1/6
25 - - DC90C25/030 608228 DC90C25/300 608236 1/6
32 - - DC90C32/030 608229 DC90C32/300 608237 1/6
40 - - DC90C40/030 608230 DC90C40/300 608238 1/6
Compact RCBOs
T
T
E

B.21
Compact 2P RCBOs
Residual Current Circuit Breaker
with Overcurrent Protection
2 poles in 2 modules
B.25
B
Series H
D
C/D
C90S
Series HDC90S - Type A - characteristic B
10mA 30 mA 300 mA
In (A) Cat. no. Ref. no. Cat. no. Ref. no. Cat. no. Ref. no. Pack
2P 6 - - HDC90SB06/030 608242 HDC90SB06/300 608254 1/6
10 HDC90SB10/010 608239 HDC90SB10/030 608243 HDC90SB10/300 608255 1/6
13 HDC90SB13/010 608240 HDC90SB13/030 608244 HDC90SB13/300 608256 1/6
16 HDC90SB16/010 608241 HDC90SB16/030 608245 HDC90SB16/300 608257 1/6
20 - - HDC90SB20/030 608246 HDC90SB20/300 608258 1/6
10 - - HDC90SB10/030 608247(1) - - 1/6
13 - - HDC90SB13/030 608248(1) - - 1/6
16 - - HDC90SB16/030 608249(1) - - 1/6
20 - - HDC90SB20/030 608250(1) - - 1/6
25 - - HDC90SB25/030 608251 HDC90SB25/300 608259 1/6
32 - - HDC90SB32/030 608252 HDC90SB32/300 608260 1/6
40 - - HDC90SB40/030 608253 HDC90SB40/300 608261 1/6
Series HDC90S - Type A - characteristic C
2P 6 - - HDC90SC06/030 608265 HDC90SC06/300 606451 1/6
10 HDC90SC10/010 608262 HDC90SC10/030 608266 HDC90SC10/300 606452 1/6
13 HDC90SC13/010 608263 HDC90SC13/030 606441 HDC90SC13/300 606453 1/6
16 HDC90SC16/010 608264 HDC90SC16/030 606442 HDC90SC16/300 606454 1/6
20 - - HDC90SC20/030 606443 HDC90SC20/300 606455 1/6
10 - - HDC90SC10/030 606444(1) - - 1/6
13 - - HDC90SC13/030 606445(1) - - 1/6
16 - - HDC90SC16/030 606446(1) - - 1/6
20 - - HDC90SC20/030 606447(1) - - 1/6
25 - - HDC90SC25/030 606448 HDC90SC25/300 606456 1/6
32 - - HDC90SC32/030 606449 HDC90SC32/300 606457 1/6
40 - - HDC90SC40/030 606450 HDC90SC40/300 606458 1/6
Series DC90S - Type AC - characteristic B
2P 6 - - DC90SB06/030 606462 DC90SB06/300 606470 1/6
10 DC90SB10/010 606459 DC90SB10/030 606463 DC90SB10/300 606471 1/6
13 DC90SB13/010 606460 DC90SB13/030 606464 DC90SB13/300 606472 1/6
16 DC90SB16/010 606461 DC90SB16/030 606465 DC90SB16/300 606473 1/6
20 - - DC90SB20/030 606466 DC90SB20/300 606474 1/6
25 - - DC90SB25/030 606467 DC90SB25/300 606475 1/6
32 - - DC90SB32/030 606468 DC90SB32/300 606476 1/6
40 - - DC90SB40/030 606469 DC90SB40/300 606477 1/6
Series DC90S - Type AC - characteristic C
2P 6 - - DC90SC06/030 606481 DC90SC06/300 606489 1/6
10 DC90SC10/010 606478 DC90SC10/030 606482 DC90SC10/300 606490 1/6
13 DC90SC13/010 606479 DC90SC13/030 606483 DC90SC13/300 606491 1/6
16 DC90SC16/010 606480 DC90SC16/030 606484 DC90SC16/300 606492 1/6
20 - - DC90SC20/030 606485 DC90SC20/300 606493 1/6
25 - - DC90SC25/030 606486 DC90SC25/300 606494 1/6
32 - - DC90SC32/030 606487 DC90SC32/300 606495 1/6
40 - - DC90SC40/030 606488 DC90SC40/300 606496 1/6
 (1) Special thermal tripping curves for Norway
Compact RCBOs
T
T

/2
/1
/4
/3
1
2
3
4
/2
/1
/4
/3
Serie EHFIP - Type A
30 mA 100 mA 300 mA
In (A) Cat. No. Ref. No. Cat. No. Ref. No. Cat. No. Ref. No. Pack.
2P 25 EHFIP25/030-2 678589 EHFIP25/100-2 678595 EHFIP25/300-2 678601 6
40 EHFIP40/030-2 678590 EHFIP40/100-2 678596 EHFIP40/300-2 678602 6
63 EHFIP63/030-2 678591 EHFIP63/100-2 678597 EHFIP63/300-2 678603 6
4P 25 EHFIP25/030-4 678592 EHFIP25/100-4 678598 EHFIP25/300-4 678604 3
40 EHFIP40/030-4 678593 EHFIP40/100-4 678599 EHFIP40/300-4 678605 3
63 EHFIP63/030-4 678594 EHFIP63/100-4 678600 EHFIP63/300-4 678606 3
Serie ESHFIP - Type S  S
300 mA
In (A) Cat. No. Ref. No. Cat. No. Ref. No. Cat. No. Ref. No. Pack.
2P 40 ESHFIP40/300-2 678607 6
63 ESHFIP63/300-2 678608 6
4P 40 ESHFIP40/300-4 678609 3
63 ESHFIP63/300-4 678610 3
Plug-in
Dimensions
B
B.30

70
76
8945
B
B.33
TeleREC
For the commercial/industrial market
 Series TeleREC PLUS
Reconnection relay
In (A) Cat. No. Ref. No. Pack.
Reconnection relay - Tele REC PLUS Motor 677144 1
The reconnection relay TeleREC PLUS can be easily coupled to any RCCB:
Series EFI - Type AC
10*/30mA 100mA 300mA 500mA
In (A) Cat. No. Ref. No. Cat. No. Ref. No. Cat. No. Ref. No. Cat. No. Ref. No. Pack.
2P 16 EFI16/010-2 604446 - - - - - - 6
Type AC 25 DFI25/030-2 607130 EFI25/100-2 604455 DFI25/300-2 607132 DFI25/300-2 604468 6
40 DFI40/030-2 607131 EFI40/100-2 604456 DFI40/300-2 607133 DFI40/300-2 604469 6
63 EFI63/030-2 604449 EFI63/100-2 604457 EFI63/300-2 604465 EFI63/300-2 604470 6
80 EFI80/030-2 604450 EFI80/100-2 604458 EFI80/300-2 604466 EFI80/300-2 604471 6
100 EFI100/030-2 604451 EFI100/100-2 604459 EFI100/300-2 604467 EFI100/300-2 604472 6
4P 25 EFI25/030-4 EFI25/100-4 EFI25/300-4 EFI25/500-4 3
Type AC 40 EFI40/030-4 EFI40/100-4 EFI40/300-4 EFI40/500-4 3
63 EFI63/030-4 EFI63/100-4 EFI63/300-4 EFI63/500-4 3
80 EFI80/030-4 EFI80/100-4 EFI80/300-4 EFI80/500-4 3
100 EFI100/030-4 EFI100/100-4 EFI100/300-4 EFI100/500-4 3
 Series EHFI - Type A
10*/30mA 100mA 300mA 500mA
In (A) Cat. No. Ref. No. Cat. No. Ref. No. Cat. No. Ref. No. Cat. No. Ref. No. Pack.
2P 16 EHFI16/010-2 604941 - - - - - - 6
Type A 25 EHFI25/030-2 604942 EHFI25/100-2 604947 EHFI25/300-2 604416 EHFI25/500-2 604426 6
40 EHFI40/030-2 604943 EHFI40/100-2 604948 EHFI40/300-2 604417 EHFI40/500-2 604427 6
63 EHFI63/030-2 604944 EHFI63/100-2 604949 EHFI63/300-2 604418 EHFI63/500-2 604428 6
80 EHFI80/030-2 604945 EHFI80/100-2 604950 EHFI80/300-2 604419 EHFI80/500-2 604429 6
100 EHFI100/030-2 604946 EHFI100/100-2 604951 EHFI100/300-2 604420 EHFI100/500-2 604430 6
4P 25 EHFI25/030-4 604478 EHFI25/100-4 604483 EHFI25/300-4 604493 EHFI25/500-4 604503 3
Type A 40 EHFI40/030-4 604479 EHFI40/100-4 604484 EHFI40/300-4 604494 EHFI40/500-4 604504 3
63 EHFI63/030-4 604480 EHFI63/100-4 604485 EHFI63/300-4 604495 EHFI63/500-4 604505 3
80 EHFI80/030-4 604481 EHFI80/100-4 604486 EHFI80/300-4 604496 EHFI80/500-4 604506 3
100 EHFI100/030-4 604482 EHFI100/100-4 604487 EHFI100/300-4 604497 EHFI100/500-4 604507 3
 Series ESHFI - Type S   S
 300mA 500mA
In (A) Cat. No. Ref. No. Cat. No. Ref. No. Pack.
2P 40 ESHFI40/300-2 604422 ESHFI40/500-2 604432 6
Type S 63 ESHFI63/300-2 604423 ESHFI63/500-2 604433 6
80 ESHFI80/300-2 604424 ESHFI80/500-2 604434 6
100 ESHFI100/300-2 604425 ESHFI100/500-2 604435 6
4P 40 ESHFI40/300-4 604499 ESHFI40/500-4 604509 3
Type A 63 ESHFI63/300-4 604500 ESHFI63/500-4 604510 3
80 ESHFI80/300-4 604501 ESHFI80/500-4 604511 3
100 ESHFI100/300-4 604502 ESHFI100/500-4 604512 3
*On request: 1000 mA Electrical diagram see page B.29
1
2
3